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SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

COUNSEL SLIP/ENDORSEMENT

COURT FILE NO.:

BK-22-02835198-0031

DATE:

11 August 2022

TITLE OF PROCEEDING:

BEFORE JUSTICE: = CAVANAGH

LIMITED et al

NO. ON LIST:

IN THE MATTER OF THE SANDERSON-HAROLD COMPANY

PARTICIPANT INFORMATION

For Plaintiff, Applicant, Moving Party, Crown:

Name of Person Appearing

Name of Party

Contact Info

George Benchetrit

The Sanderson-Harold Company
Limited

george@chaitons.com

Laura Culleton

The Sanderson-Harold Company
Limited

laurac@chaitons.com

For Defendant, Respondent, Responding Party, Defence:

Name of Person Appearing

Name of Party

Contact Info

Kyle Plunkett

KSV Restructuring Inc. (Proposal
Trustee)

kplunkett@airdberlis.com

Monique Sassi

Bank of Montreal

msassi@cassels.com

Thomas Gertner

Pillar Capital Corp.

thomas.gertner@gowlingwlg.com

David Butler

U.B.C. Ontario Industrial Council,
Carpenters Local 1072

david@rousseaumazzuca.com

Jordan Cantor

U.B.C. Ontario Industrial Council,
Carpenters Local 1072

jcantor@rousseaumazzuca.com

For Other, Self-Represented:

Name of Person Appearing

Name of Party

Contact Info

Bobby Kofman

KSV Restructuring

bkofman@ksvadvisory.com




Michael McCarty Carrier Centers michaelmccarty@carriercenters.ca

ENDORSEMENT OF JUSTICE CAVANAGH:

| have reviewed the motion materials and | am satisfied that the requested order should be made. This motion
is unopposed.

Order to issue in form of Order signed by me today.

Digitally signed by
Mr. Justice
Cavanagh



